

# Nykaa shares fall after quarterly profit slump

**REUTERS**  
Bengaluru, November 15

## COSMETICS-TO-FASHION


retailer Nykaa said it was seeing demand for make-up and office wear return to pre-pandemic levels, a day after reporting a 96% slump in quarterly profit which drove its shares down as much as 7.4% on Monday. Later in the day, the stock pared some losses to end 3.3% lower.

Sales of cosmetics, formal wear and accessories took a hit during the pandemic as people mostly stayed indoors and worked from home. However, with the easing of coronavirus-related curbs the trend is being gradually reversed with companies rolling out return-to-office plans and events such as

weddings being allowed with fewer restrictions on the number of guests.

"We are seeing consumption of lipsticks, office wear and wedding wear return to pre-Covid-19 levels...the wedding season is just beginning and we expect the momentum to continue up to February, March 2022," CEO Falguni Nayar told Reuters on Monday.

FSN E-Commerce Ventures, popularly known by the brand name Nykaa, last week debuted at a 79.4% premium to its offer price. In its first earnings report following the blockbuster market debut, Nykaa late on Sunday reported a consolidated net profit of ₹1.17 crore for the September quarter, compared with ₹27.47 crore a year earlier.



**GREEN INFRA WIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
CIN: U23200HR2005PLC078211

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021.**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	(Rs. in million)			
	September 30, 2021 Unaudited	September 30, 2020 Unaudited	March 31, 2021 Audited	
Total income from operations	1,988.40	1,540.65	5,120.46	
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)*	414.57	101.25	(425.67)	
Net profit/(loss) before tax for the period (after exceptional and extraordinary items)*	414.57	101.25	(425.67)	
Net profit/(loss) after tax for the period (after exceptional and extraordinary items)*	269.69	74.97	(328.84)	
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	269.69	74.97	(329.42)	
Paid-up equity share capital	16,160.72	16,160.72	16,160.72	
Instruments entirely equity in nature	2,325.11	2,054.23	2,325.11	
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(12.36)	15.28	(630.41)	
Networth	18,473.47	17,855.42	17,855.42	
Paid-up debt capital	9,400.00	10,000.00	9,700.00	
Debt equity ratio (in times)	1.92	1.89	2.01	
Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10 each)				
- Basic and diluted earnings per share (Rs.)*	0.15	0.04	(0.17)	
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	1.47	2.08	1.34	
Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	2.28	2.46	1.80	

\*The Company does not have any exceptional and/or extraordinary item.  
\*The earning per shares are not annualised except for March 31, 2021.

**For and on the behalf of Board of Directors**

**Harsh Bansal**  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 07298251

Place: Gurugram  
Date: November 14, 2021

Regd. Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower C, Building No. 8, DLF Cybercity, Gurugram-122002, Haryana  
Telephone No.: 0124-3896700, Fax No.: 0124-3896710, E-mail: sgil.complianceofficer@sembcorp.com

**MAHAVIR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Reg Off: 115, SHALIMAR MIRACLE, WING - B, PLOT No. 26, S. V. ROAD, GOREGAON (WEST), MUMBAI - 400062.  
Ph: 8796350073 Email: mlitd.corp@gmail.com website: www.mlitd.co.in CIN: L31300MH1989PLC250547

**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of M/S Mahavir Industries Limited for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
		30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.06.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	
		1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.79	15	5.5	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.00046	6.28406	3.76	6.28452	1.05	0.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Exceptional Items)	0.00035	4.71304	3.76	4.71339	1.05	0.02
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive profit for the period) (after Tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	0.00035	4.71304	3.76	4.71339	1.05	0.02
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs.10/-	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
6	Reserves	-993.64	-	-	-	-	-999.70321
7	Earnings Per Share not annualised (FV of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0	0.0471	0.00376	0.0471	0.0105	0.0002
8	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0	0.0471	0.00376	0.0471	0.0105	0.0002

**Notes:**

- The Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.11.2021
- The Limited Review of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 as required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them Comparable with current period figures.
- The Company has only One Reportable Segment i.e. Consultancy service.

**For MAHAVIR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Deepak Bansal**  
Director  
DIN: 03578201

Date: 13/11/2021  
Place : Mumbai

**SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: U45100MH2014PTC054838  
Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JIN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400069  
Website: www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2021**

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)		
		1	Total income from Operations (Net)	-	-	142,608	-	29,278
		2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11,899,831	817,889	-15,169,110	-1,389,438	-55,903,838
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11,899,831	817,889	-15,169,110	-1,389,438	-55,903,838		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11,899,831	817,889	-15,169,110	-1,389,438	-55,903,838		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	18,649,932,489	817,889	18,646,663,210	-1,389,438	-55,903,838		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	800,000,000	800,000,000	800,000,000	800,000,000	800,000,000		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,750,458,641	158,309,830	18,750,458,641	158,309,830	103,795,431		
8	Securities Premium Account	760,852,000	760,852,000	760,852,000	760,852,000	760,852,000		
9	Net worth	20,311,310,641	1,719,161,830	20,311,310,641	1,719,161,830	1,664,647,431		
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,799,739,312	8,048,035,210	4,799,739,312	8,048,035,210	6,184,615,649		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.24	4.68	0.24	4.68	3.72		
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
	1. Basic:	233.12	0.01	233.08	-0.02	-0.70		
	2. Diluted:	233.12	0.01	233.08	-0.02	-0.70		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	NA	-	NA	-		

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**Notes:**

- The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 15, 2021.
- During the Quarter ended 30th September, 2021, No investor complaints was received. There was no Complaint pending at the beginning or end of the Quarter/Period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52.
- The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website "www.nseindia.com" and Company's website "www.shrem.in".
- Figures pertaining to previous period/year have been regrouped, recast, reclassified, wherever necessary.

**For SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Nitin Chhatwal**  
Director  
DIN: 00115575

Place : Mumbai  
Date : NOV, 15, 2021

**WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED**  
Reg Off: 312A, Kailas Plaza, VallabhBaug Lane, Chhatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077, India. CIN : L01100MH1990PLC055860 | info@whiteorganicagro.com

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2021**

Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)		
	September 30, 2021		September 30, 2020
	Current Quarter ended	Half Year ending	Previous Year corresponding Quarter
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	3186.07	5082.51	1875.9
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	382.067	564.74	40.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	382.067	564.74	40.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))*	382.067	564.74	40.624
Equity Share Capital	3500	3500	3500
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	1.09	1.61	0.12
Basic:	1.09	1.61	0.12
Diluted:	1.09	1.61	0.12
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	1.09	1.61	0.12
Basic:	1.09	1.61	0.12
Diluted:	1.09	1.61	0.12

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company: http://whiteorganicagro.com
- The stake of 55% of White Organic Agro Limited into White Organic Retail Limited (Subsidiary Company) has been sold to Summaya Retail Limite in pursuance of share purchase agreement with all the statutory compliances being fulfilled with this White Organic Retail Limited ceased to be subsidiary of the company and therefore consolidated financials are not required to be prepared.

**By and on behalf of the Board of Directors For White Organic Agro Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Darshak Rupani**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03121939

13<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

**ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICES LIMITED**  
Registered & Corporate Office: NFL Building, 5th & 6th Floor, Core - III, SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003  
CIN: U40200DL2009PLC196789, Website: www.eeslindia.org, E-mail: info@eesl.co.in

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021	Half year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021	Half year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2020	Year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021*
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations	35,550.00	70,206.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	(3,665.65)	(3,051.91)	466.97	5,144.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(2,764.56)	(2,305.29)	209.13	2,971.40
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,867.87)	(2,408.60)	180.10	2,951.03
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,39,082.00	1,39,082.00	98,332.84	98,332.84
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,592.34	9,592.34	12,608.30	12,000.94
7	Net worth	1,48,674.34	1,48,674.34	1,10,941.14	1,10,333.78
8	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,31,771.97	4,31,771.97	4,35,369.45	4,91,693.63
9	Debt Equity Ratio	2.90	2.90	3.92	4.46
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	Basic in Rs.	(0.20)	(0.22)	0.02	0.30
	Diluted in Rs.	(0.20)	(0.22)	0.02	0.30
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,126.44	12,434.13
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.71	0.73	2.00	1.36
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.23	2.34	2.97	3.24

\*Restated

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. The full format of these financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.eeslindia.org](http://www.eeslindia.org).
- For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results have been duly reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 & 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2021, respectively.
- The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the financial results for quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

**For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors Energy Efficiency Services Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Arun Kumar Mishra**  
Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 09349810

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13.11.2021

**National Highways Authority of India**  
(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways)  
G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075

**Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021**  
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations) as amended)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2020	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from Operations	NA	NA	NA
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before prior period, Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(15,756.04)	(10,563.13)	(46,726.31)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(16,474.99)	(11,378.56)	(49,790.21)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(16,474.99)	(11,378.56)	(49,790.21)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*	(16,474.99)	(11,378.56)	(49,790.21)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	29,762,015.79	24,131,152.76	2,611,11,353.19
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve / (Debit Balance of Profit & Loss A/C)	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth (6-7)	29,762,015.79	24,131,152.76	2,611,11,353.19
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,287,474.10	26,327,851.93	3,07,16,261.17
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio **	1.12	1.09	1.18
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. .... /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic	NA	NA	NA
	2. Diluted	NA	NA	NA
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio***	NA	NA	NA

\*Expenses are capitalized as per accounting policy of the Authority.

\*\*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt Outstanding / Shareholders' Fund\*\*\*

\*\*\*Authority is holding Assets on behalf of Government of India, therefore has no income from operations.

\*\*\*\*Shareholder's Fund = Capital Base, Cess Fund, Additional Budgetary Support, Net of Plough Back of Toll Remittance after deducting maintenance expenses of Toll Plazas and Reserve & Surplus/ Debit Balance of Profit & Loss A/C.

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) of the Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange and the National Highways Authority of India ([www.nhai.org](http://www.nhai.org)).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

c) During the period, there is no change in the accounting policies of the Authority.

d) NHAI is constituted by an Act of Parliament for development, maintenance & management of National Highways. NHAI is an "Executing Agency" of Government of India and therefore does not have its own income or expenses.

e) Entire capital of the Authority is provided by Government of India and the capital is not divided into shares. Highway projects are shown as Assets held on behalf of Government of India (Completed and Ongoing).

f) Audit of the accounts of the Authority is carried out by the C&AG on annual basis. Annual financials 2020-21 are under audit.

g) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparative.

h) NHAI does not have its own source of income; however, during the 1st half year 2021-22, NHAI has generated an income of Rs.12.13 crores, mainly through sale of tender documents.

i) Depreciation on Fixed Assets (except in case of disposal of asset) and provisions are year-end exercise. Accordingly, current period figure reflects the depreciation on the assets disposed off during the half year.

j) Figures for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by a Chartered Accountant Firm and approved by Board of Authority through circulation on 15.11.2021.

k) As on 30<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021, no investor complaint is pending. The credit rating of NHAI assigned at the time of issue has not been downgraded. NHAI has not defaulted in payment of interest for non-convertible debt securities and loans etc. Also, the properties charged are adequate in discharging the due repayment to bond holders i.e. interest and redemption amount.

l) During the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021 NHAI has collected Rs. 6074.60 crore as toll revenue and deposited Rs.6136.20 crore into CFI.

m) As on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021, there is a contingent liability of Rs. 92,143.79 crore and USD 71,205 in Arbitration and Rs. 6,102.36 crore in Court Cases. NHAI on the other hand has claimed Rs. 40,828.11 crore in Arbitration and Court Cases. Figures for 30<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021 is not compiled.

n) As interest income capitalization is a half yearly exercise, therefore, interest income of the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020 is capitalized in the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020 respectively. Hence, interest income is appearing negative for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020.

o) Figures for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020 are arrived by deducting the figures of the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020 from the figures of the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020 respectively.

**For and on behalf of the Board of the Authority**  
Sd/-  
**Member (Finance)**  
Sd/-  
**Chairman**

Date: 15.11.2021  
Place: New Delhi

**BUILDING A NATION, NOT JUST ROADS**